Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on 13.12.2022. 

The Borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal 

with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of 

the INDIABULLS HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED for an amount of Rs. 9,95,905.33 

(Rupees Nine Lakhs Ninety-Five Thousand Nine Hundred Five And Palse 

Thirty-Thres Only) as on 16.09.2022 and interest thereon. 

The Borrower's attention is invited to provisions of Sub-Section (8) of Section 13 of 

the Actin respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets. 

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY